Capital: ¥324,625 million 500,000,000 shares **Authorized Common Stock: Issued Common Stock:** 207,001,821 shares **Number of Shareholders:** 118,494

Equity Shareholdings by Type of Shareholder:

apanese financial institutions and securities firms	Japanese		Foreign institutions and individuals	Japanese individuals and others
27.93%			52.74%	14.95%
	4.37	%		

Status of Principal Shareholders:

Principal Shareholders	Number of Shares Held (Thousands)	Percentage of Shares Held (%)
Ichigo Trust Pte. Ltd.	14,899	7.44
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (for trust)	14,783	7.38
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust)	10,717	5.35
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.	5,949	2.97
SSBTC CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT	5,519	2.76
Fujitsu Employee Shareholding Association	4,806	2.40
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 5)	3,926	1.96
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 7)	3,793	1.89
Asahi Mutual Life Insurance Company	3,518	1.76
STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 505103	3,505	1.75
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

- 1. The investment ratio is calculated after exclusion of treasury stock holdings (6,754
- 2. The shares held by The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (for trust), Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust), Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 5), and Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (for trust 7) pertain to the trust business by the institution.

Corporate Headquarters: Shiodome City Center,

1-5-2 Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7123, Japan Telephone: +81-3-6252-2220

Mitsubishi UFI Trust and Transfer Agent:

> Banking Corporation 4-5, Marunouchi 1-chome,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8212, Japan

Stock Exchange Listings: Tokyo, Nagoya

Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC **Accounting Auditors:**

Shareholder Information: For further information,

please contact: Fujitsu Limited

Public & Investor Relations Telephone: +81-3-6252-2173 Facsimile: +81-3-6252-2783

For inquiries, please visit our "Contact" page on our investor relations website

https://www.fujitsu.com/global/about/ir/

On the Publication of Fujitsu Group Integrated Report 2020 (Editorial Policy)

This report is for our various stakeholders, including shareholders and other investors, and provides information on non-financial aspects, such as the environment, society, and governance, together with financial information. Through this publication, we aim to communicate the Fujitsu Group's initiatives for business activities and value creation comprehensively and simply.

In this year's report, we have provided an easy-to-understand explanation of our Management Direction and tried to describe the CEO's thinking underpinning it.

In editing the report, we have referred to various guidelines, such as the International Integrated Reporting Framework of the International Integrated Reporting Council.

From the fiscal year ended March 31, 2015, Fujitsu has adopted the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). However, some sections have presented results under the Japanese accounting standard for the purpose of year-on-year comparison. These sections are indicated in the report.

FUJITSU GROUP'S INFORMATION DISCLOSURE



Corporate Website

Our corporate website presents information on the Fujitsu Group's products, corporate activities, press releases, and messages from the CEO.

https://www.fujitsu.com/global/



Investor Relations Website

Our investor relations website presents information on financial results, materials and videos from various briefings, and corporate governance information.

https://www.fujitsu.com/global/about/ir/



Sustainability Website

We have established a sustainability website that provides detailed information on the non-financial areas contained in the Fujitsu Group Integrated Report. The website publishes information on our approach to non-financial activities centered on global responsible business, as well as on promotional frameworks, examples of initiatives, data, and other areas.

https://www.fujitsu.com/global/about/csr/

Inclusion in Major ESG Indices and External Evaluation



Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (World, Asia Pacific)

The Dow Jones Sustainability index series is highly regarded as a global index for socially responsible investment (SRI). Fujitsu has been included in the index for eight consecutive years.





CDP's "Climate Change" and "Water Security"

In the most recent survey by CDP, an international non-profit organization, the Fujitsu Group earned the highest A List rating in CDP's evaluation of corporate activities in response to climate change for the third consecutive year and received an A List rating for "water security" for the first time in two years.



FTSE4Good Index Series

Fujitsu has been selected for inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series, one of the world's leading socially responsible investment (SRI) indicators, for 10 consecutive years.

All brand names and product names are trademarks and registered trademarks of their